by Gen-Probe to BMX under Article I I of this Agreement, BMX shall pay to Gen-Probe non­
refundable license fees (the "License Fees") as follows: 

a. Research License and Option Fee. Simultaneous with execution and delivery 
of this Agreement, BMX shall pay the amount of One Hundred Fifty Thousand U.S. Dollars 
(US$150,000) to Gen-Probe, representing.a one-time, non-refundable License Fee for the grant 
of tht;t Research License and the grant of Commercial License Option. Such payment shall be 
made in immediately available funds to a bank account specified by Gen-Probe.

[...]

refundable License Fees payable upon selection of the minimum 
of five (5) Potential Targets as Targets as described in Section 
3.1 (b)(iii) below. 

ii. Simultaneous with the delivery of the Option Exercise Notice 
pursuant to Section 2.3(a)(i), . BMX shall cause the Escrow Agent 
to pay the amount of One Million Six Hundred Thousand U.S. 
Dollars (US$1,600,000) to Gen-Probe, representing a one-time, 
non-refundable License Fee for exercise of the Commercial 
License Option, as further provided in the Escrow Agreement. 

iii. Simultaneous with the delivery of the Option Exercise Notice 
pursuant to Section 2.3(a)(i), BMX shall cause the Escrow Agent 
to pay to Gen-Probe the further amount of One Million Four 
Hundred Thousand U.S. Dollars (US$1,400,000), representing a . 
one-time, non-refundable License Fee in the amount of Two J~ 
Hundred Eighty Thousand U.S. Dollars (US$ 280,000) for each of T 
the minimum of (5) Initial Potential Targets listed on Exhibit B 
hereto which are selected as Targets for the development of